
2007 Rising Stars Competition
Garfield Heights, Ohio November 10-11, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs
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Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skating  - Final Standings
  1 Lisa Wright, Chagrin Valley FSC
  2 Shelle Schnell, Chagrin Valley FSC

Beginner A Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Bullen, Shaker FSC
  2 Taylor Boothe, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Megan Fox, Strongsville SC
  4 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
  5 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent SC
  6 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC

Beginner A Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Kelly Ruggeri, Center Ice
  2 Keeara Jackson, Shaker FSC
  3 Mara Cohen, Shaker FSC
  4 Hailey Wilson, Cleveland SC
  5 Christa Iams, Beaver County  FSC
  6 Anna Post, Shaker FSC

Beginner A Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Megan Smith, Beaver County  FSC
  2 Lauren Martin, Shaker FSC
  3 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC
  4 Sarah Mushenheim, Kent SC
  5 Gabriella Radak, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  6 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst  FSC

Beginner Artistic - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Alyssa Cabacungan, Strongsville SC
  2 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent SC
  3 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC
  4 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC
  5 Giliann Karon, Shaker FSC

Beginner Artistic - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Mushenheim, Kent SC
  2 Gabriella Radak, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Avery Oberfeld, Cleveland SC
  4 Sarah Moore, Shaker FSC
  5 Bess Brown, Shaker FSC

Beginner B Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent SC
  2 Alyssa Cabacungan, Strongsville SC
  3 Sophia Manoloff, Winterhurst  FSC
  4 Victoria Rozenshtraukh, Cleveland Edges SC
  5 Avery Oberfeld, Cleveland SC
  6 Elana Herbst, Shaker FSC
  7 Amelia Stefan, Center Ice
  8 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville SC

Beginner B Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Doralyn Turner, Mentor  FSC
  2 Carley Segers, Center Ice
  3 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice
  4 Sarah Moore, Shaker FSC
  5-TIE Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood  FSC
  5-TIE Emily Havranek, Beaver County  FSC
  7 Celina Souders, Beaver County  FSC
  8 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC

Beginner B Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Katherine Gallagher, Kent SC
  2 Jessica Runyon, Winterhurst  FSC
  3 Katherine Fox, Strongsville SC
  4 Lydia Gerrick, Forestwood  FSC
  5 Katie Jackson, Chagrin Valley FSC
  6 Alexandra Fusco, Shaker FSC
  7 Izabele Rubinski, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville SC
  2 Sarah Bullen, Shaker FSC
  3 Sophia Manoloff, Winterhurst  FSC
  4 Francesca Rapposelli, Chagrin Valley FSC
  5 Alyssa Cabacungan, Strongsville SC
  6 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
  7 Morgan Lupica, Strongsville SC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Amelia Stefan, Center Ice
  2 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent SC
  3 Elana Herbst, Shaker FSC
  4 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  5 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC
  6 Giliann Karon, Shaker FSC
  7 Ann McBeath, Garfield Hts.  FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Megan Smith, Beaver County  FSC
  2 Celina Souders, Beaver County  FSC
  3 Sarah Moore, Shaker FSC
  4 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC
  5 Lauren Martin, Shaker FSC
  6 Keeara Jackson, Shaker FSC
  7 Amy Rizzo, Cleveland SC
  8 Mara Cohen, Shaker FSC
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Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Emily Havranek, Beaver County  FSC
  2 Izabele Rubinski, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  3 Carley Segers, Center Ice
  4 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst  FSC
  5 Bess Brown, Shaker FSC
  6 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC
  7 Emily Bruyere, Chagrin Valley FSC
  8 Emily Sandor, Garfield Hts.  FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Fusco, Shaker FSC
  2 Katie Jackson, Chagrin Valley FSC
  3 Ashlee Weaver, Mentor  FSC
  4 Sarah Mushenheim, Kent SC
  5 Heather Beegle, Chagrin Valley FSC
  6 Tianna Mroz, Chagrin Valley FSC
  7-TIE Andriana Nativio, Brooklyn  FSC
  7-TIE Gabriella Radak, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  9 Sarah Clark, Kent SC

Canasta Tango - Final Standings
  1 Genavieve Maneu, Strongsville SC
  2 Rebecca Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  3 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC
  4 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC

Cha Cha - Final Standings
  1 Katie Barta, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland SC
  3 Evelyn Protiva, Forestwood  FSC
  4 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC

Dutch Waltz - Final Standings
  1 Genavieve Maneu, Strongsville SC
  2 Rebecca Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  3 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC
  4 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  5 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC

Fiesta Tango - Final Standings
  1 Katie Barta, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Katherine Connors, Pavilion SC
  3 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville SC

Open Juvenile Free Skating  - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Smola, Pavilion SC
  2 Ariana Zebrasky, Center Ice & Blades
  3 Zoe Berns, Shaker FSC
  4 Sonia Feldman, Cleveland SC
  5 Elizabeth Brock, Mentor  FSC
  6 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC

Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Smola, Pavilion SC
  2 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  3 Ariana Zebrasky, Center Ice & Blades
  4 Shannon Basalla, Brooklyn  FSC
  5 Margaret Anderle, Cleveland SC
  6 Elizabeth Brock, Mentor  FSC
  7 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC
  8 Marissa Smego, Brooklyn  FSC

Pre-Juvenile Artistic - Final Standings
  1 Kiahna Saneshige, Individual Member
  2 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice
  3 Colleen Higgins, Mentor  FSC
  4 Rachel Marek, Shaker FSC
  5 Anna Oberfeld, Cleveland SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Mariah Howard, Shaker FSC
  2-TIE Katie Barta, Forestwood  FSC
  2-TIE Alexander DiCola, Mentor  FSC
  4 Isabel Kalafatis, Shaker FSC
  5 Courtney Cline, Strongsville SC
  6 Ayuko Okano, Strongsville SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  2 Ashley Guarniere, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  4 Marissa Lopez, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  5 Anastasia Svoyatsky, Kent SC
  6 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice
  7 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Eliza Berns, Shaker FSC
  2 Heather Karickhoff, Mentor  FSC
  3 Katie Barta, Forestwood  FSC
  4 Kiahna Saneshige, Individual Member
  5 Mariah Howard, Shaker FSC
  6 Brianna Mascia, Winterhurst  FSC
  7 Ayuko Okano, Strongsville SC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Becka, Strongsville SC
  2 Audrey Altieri, Center Ice
  3 Marissa Lopez, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  4 Shannon Basalla, Brooklyn  FSC
  5 Valorie Jelinek, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  6 Amanda Miller, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  7 Marissa Smego, Brooklyn  FSC
  8 Brooke Westfall, Center Ice
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Pre-Juvenile Maneuver Teams - Final Standings
  1 Flash, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Garfield Heights Team 1, Garfield Hts.  FSC

Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings
  1 Christiana Fragale, Beaver County  FSC
  2 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville SC
  3 Bridget Langguth, Mentor  FSC
  4 Rebecca Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  5 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC
  6 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC
  7 Julia Kaesberg, Cleveland SC
  8 Arianna Smola, Pavilion SC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC
  2 Arianna Smola, Pavilion SC
  3 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC
  4 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC
  5 Browning Haynes, Shaker FSC
  6 Katherine Connors, Pavilion SC
  7 Bridget Langguth, Mentor  FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC
  2 Amanda Lange, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Rechelle Ray, Winterhurst  FSC
  4 Victoria Sondej, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  5 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville SC
  6 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC
  7 Erica Seman, Shaker FSC
  8 Delaney Bak, Forestwood  FSC
  9 Marissa Humayun, Strongsville SC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Kristen Leonard, Shaker FSC
  2 Genavieve Maneu, Strongsville SC
  3 Katlyn Diamond, Forestwood  FSC
  4 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC
  5 Rachel McKay, Gilmour  FSC
  6 Candace Bridges, Shaker FSC
  7 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC
  8 Hayley Major, Mentor  FSC

Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Grace Sulzman, Strongsville SC
  2 Isabel Kalafatis, Shaker FSC
  3 Alexander DiCola, Mentor  FSC
  4 Bridget Langguth, Mentor  FSC
  5 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC
  6 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC
  7 Caroline Carulas, Shaker FSC

Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rechelle Ray, Winterhurst  FSC
  2 Courtney Cline, Strongsville SC
  3 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC
  4 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville SC
  5 Victoria Sondej, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  6 Delaney Bak, Forestwood  FSC
  7 Valerie Mignogna, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC

Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Christiana Fragale, Beaver County  FSC
  2 Katie Butauski, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Rachel McKay, Gilmour  FSC
  4 Paige New, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  5 Candace Bridges, Shaker FSC
  6 Kristen Leonard, Shaker FSC
  7 Amanda Lange, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  8 Julia Winkeler, Shaker FSC

Preliminary Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Rachael Hughes, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  2 Katlyn Diamond, Forestwood  FSC
  3 Nikki Coyle, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  4 Hayley Major, Mentor  FSC
  5 Felicia Ventura, Brooklyn  FSC
  6 Kristin Schlabach, Center Ice
  7 Anastasia Svoyatsky, Kent SC

Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings
  1 Garfield Heights Team 1, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  2 Kent Team 1, Kent SC

Preliminary Similar Pairs - Final Standings
  1 Sophia Manoloff, Strongsville SC
  1 Alexis  Sole, Strongsville SC
  2 Emily Clemente, Mentor  FSC
  2 Maria Salomone, Mentor  FSC
  3 Madison Jaffe, Shaker FSC
  3 Sarah Marek, Shaker FSC

Pre-Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings
  1 Browning Haynes, Shaker FSC
  2 Maria Salomone, Mentor  FSC
  3 Rachel Novick, Shaker FSC
  4 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC
  5 Laina Culley, Strongsville SC
  6 Emily Hetz, Westminster FSC
  7 Hillary Lacks, Shaker FSC
  8 Olivia Patacca, Mentor  FSC
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn  FSC
  2 Emily Salomone, Pavilion SC
  3 Christine Protiva, Forestwood  FSC
  4 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  5 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent SC
  6 Victoria Rozenshtraukh, Cleveland Edges SC
  7 Grace Knoop, Pavilion SC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Marta Fratczak, Strongsville SC
  2 Emily Hetz, Westminster FSC
  3 Christina Savvides, Shaker FSC
  4 Doralyn Turner, Mentor  FSC
  5 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood  FSC
  6 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood  FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Manoloff, Winterhurst  FSC
  2 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice
  3 Anna Bihari, Gilmour  FSC
  4 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn  FSC
  5 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent SC
  6 Brittany Santeford, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  7 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Katherine Gallagher, Kent SC
  2 Laina Culley, Strongsville SC
  3 Andrea Bartel, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  4 Alexis Garnek, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  5 Rachel Essel, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  6 Olivia Patacca, Mentor  FSC
  7 Rachel Novick, Shaker FSC
  8 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland SC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Janelle Spagnola, Brooklyn  FSC
  2 Cristen Barnett, Winterhurst  FSC
  3 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC
  4 Rachel O'Connor, Strongsville SC
  5 Christine Protiva, Forestwood  FSC
  6 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC
  7 Emily Salomone, Pavilion SC
  8 Katie Hetz, Westminster FSC
  9 Grace Knoop, Pavilion SC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Emily Haverdill, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Hillary Lacks, Shaker FSC
  3 Browning Haynes, Shaker FSC
  4 Christina Savvides, Shaker FSC
  5 Rebecca Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  6 Marta Fratczak, Strongsville SC
  7 Emily Hetz, Westminster FSC
  8 Caroline Jobson, Shaker FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Madison Semarjian, Pavilion SC
  2 Erica Seman, Shaker FSC
  3 Lauren Kozik, Westminster FSC
  4 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent SC
  5 Anna Gerrick, Forestwood  FSC
  6 Alexandra Manoloff, Winterhurst  FSC
  7 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn  FSC
  8 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC
  9 Hannah Schulz, Mentor  FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Marissa Humayun, Strongsville SC
  2 Delaney Feighan, Cleveland SC
  3 Maria Salomone, Mentor  FSC
  4 Anna Bihari, Gilmour  FSC
  5 Andrea Bartel, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
  6 Hallie Stacho, Mentor  FSC
  7 Brittany Santeford, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  8 Rachel Essel, Euclid Blade & Edge FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings
  1 Haley Clarke, Kent SC
  2 Nichole Soltis, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  3 Laina Culley, Strongsville SC
  4 Alexis Garnek, Garfield Hts.  FSC
  5 Abigail Rosenblum, Shaker FSC
  6 Olivia Patacca, Mentor  FSC
  7 Renee Roberts, Strongsville SC
  8 Rachel Novick, Shaker FSC

Pre-Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings
  1 Flames, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Chagrin Valley Team 1, Chagrin Valley FSC
  3 Kent Team 1, Kent SC
  4 Ice Princesses, Center Ice
  5 Garfield Heights Team 1, Garfield Hts.  FSC

Rhythm Blues - Final Standings
  1 Genavieve Maneu, Strongsville SC
  2 Anna Brichacek, Shaker FSC
  3 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC
  4 Josephine Tulevski, Strongsville SC
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Swing Dance - Final Standings
  1 Katie Barta, Forestwood  FSC
  2 Katherine Connors, Pavilion SC


